FCKM PTO-1595 '-31-92 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ISP Global Technologies Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yesX no 3. Nature of Conveyance:X_ Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other Execution Date: November 17, 1999	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:H-Tech, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: City:Wilmington State:Delaware Zip:19810 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesX No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 4,957,635; 5,075,004; 5,358,638; 5,417,855 and 5,755,962 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph W. Selitto, Jr. Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 1477 City: Edison State: New Jersey Zip: 08818	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _5_ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ _200.00 X			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

RALPH W. SELITTO, JR Name of Person Signing

Reg. No. 26,996

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information, Systems, PK2-10008, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C 20503

PATENT

REEL: 010425 FRAME: 0207

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, ISP GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having a mailing address of 300 Delaware Avenue, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (referred to hereinafter as "ISP"), sold, conveyed, transferred and assigned to H-TECH, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having a mailing address of 103 Springer Building, 3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19810 (referred to hereinafter as "H-TECH"), all right, title and interest in, to and under the following U.S. patents as a result of an Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated October 1, 1999 by and between ISP and H-TECH;

Patent Nos.	<u>Entitled</u>	<u>Issued</u>
4,957,635	BAG FILTER	September 18, 1990
5,075,004	FILTER BAG SEAL	December 24, 1991
5,358,638	MULTIPLE LAYER FILTER BAG INCLUDING ABRASION-RESISTANT MATERIAL	October 25, 1994
5,417,855	FILTER BAG SUBASSEMBLY	May 23, 1995
5,755,962	FILTER BAG AND PROCESS OF MANUFACTURE	May 26, 1998

WHEREAS, ISP and H-TECH wish to memorialize the assignment mentioned above;

NOW, THEREFORE, ISP, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, memorializes that it has sold, conveyed, transferred, assigned and delivered to H-TECH, its successors and assigns, all of ISP's right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid patents, including, but not limited to, the inventions and invention rights covered thereby, all reissues and reexaminations therefor, and any and all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement thereof and the right to sue for and collect same, in each case to be held and enjoyed by H-TECH, its successors and assigns or their legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ISP if this Assignment had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 010425 FRAME: 0208 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ISP has caused this instrument to be executed and delivered by its proper officer hereunto duly authorized.

ISP GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Date: 17 November 189

By: William J. Davis Title: Assistant Secretary

State of New Jarsey
County of Passair

On this 17 day of _______, 1999, before me personally came the above-named WILLIAM J. DAVIS to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me the same was executed by him of his own free will for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Xotary Public

DOROTHY A. SIMELMICK
HOTARY PARTIES OF RESERVED AND SERVED AND SER

RECORDED: 12/01/1999

PATENT REEL: 010425 FRAME: 0209